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Hillsborough County
PUBLILC SCHOOLS
Preparing Students for Life
Liberty Middle School

May 28, 2021

Dear Liberty Middle School Families,

Final retention letters with summer school information and bus routes will be mailed to all students

Principal
James D. Ammirati

Assistant Principal
Angela M. Brown
Daniel W. Baugh

who are missing quality points needed for middle school grade level promotion. Some parents were

mailed preliminary letters for Summer School, please disregard those letters if your student brought

the failing grade up to a passing grade at the close of the 4th quarter. Those who received preliminary

failure letters that did not end up passing the course(s) needed for promotion to the next grade will be

sent a final retention letter in the mail starting June 1, 2021. If you receive the final retention letter you

will be required to attend Summer School at Benito Middle School starting on June 14, 2021, and

running until July 15, 2021, from 9:00 AM until 1:30 PM. Those students who need bus transportation

will be mailed the bus routes with the final retention letters. A link to the bus routes can also be

accessed below. If you have any questions regarding Summer School, please contact Benito Middle

School at (813)-631-4694 as Liberty will be closed this Summer due to HVAC renovations.

Respectfully,

Principal James Ammirati, Principal
Liberty Middle School
(813) 558-1180

Liberty Middle School e 17400 Commerce Park Blvd e« Tampa, FL 33647 « Website: http://liberty.mysdhc.org
School District Main Office: 813-272-4000 ¢ P.O. Box 3408 e Tampa, FL 33601-3408 ¢ Website: www.sdhc.k12.fl.us



05/26/2021

BUS #:
Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

BUS RUNS FOR BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RUN ID: 0201.M02-0201.N02

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
WAREHAM DR & FAIRCHILD DR
YARDLEY WAY & SEXTON CT

TAMPA PALMS BLVD(SE CR @ BUCKINGHAM
PALMS WAY)

COMPTON DR & ENCLAVE VILLAGE
DR(@PROMENADE APTS)

COMPTON DR & COMPTON ESTATES
WAY(@COMPTON PLACE APTS)

15215 AMBERLY DR(PALMA VISTA APTS)
AMBERLY DR(SW CR @ N PLANTATION DR
@1ST ENT)

AMBERLY DR(SE CR @ BURCHETTE
RD)(SOUTHSIDE ONLY)
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STOP AM PM
163 0824  01:51
127 08:25 01:53
152 0829  01:57
113 08:17 01:59
114  08:16  02:00
102 08:07 02:06
145  08:08  02:07
170 08:12 02:10
BUS #: 3102
Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

STOP AM
193 08:10
182 08:33
200  08:14
199  08:18
197 08:20
201 08:27

PM

01:41

01:45

01:49

01:52

01:55

02:02

RUN ID: 0201.M04-0201.N04

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
NEW TAMPA BLVD(NE CR @ PORTOFINO
DR)(NORTHSIDE ONLY)

WOOD SAGE DR & DOVE CREEK DR(NORTH
END)

NEW TAMPA BLVD(NE CR @ MEADOW PINE
DR)

COMMERCE PARK BLVD(NW CR @ HEART OF
PALMS)

16899 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W(SW CR @
CARRINGTON PK)

NEW TAMPA BLVD(SW CR @ DUQUESNE DR)
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BUS #: 3119
Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

SD2519A
RUN ID: 0201.M05-0201.N05

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION

HUNTERS LAKE DR(@ VININGS APTS-FRONT
GATE)

17200 MADISON GREEN DR(MORGAN CREEK
APTS)

DONA MICHELLE DR & FLATWOODS KEY
DR(@HUNTERS KEY APTS)

TAMPA PALMS BLVD W(NW CR @
EBENSBURG DR)

15210 AMBERLY DR(@ MEZZO
APTS)(EASTSIDE ONLY)

TAMPA PALMS BLVD W(SE CR @ STERLING
MONOR DR)
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STOP AM PM
065  08:34 0142
027 08:30  01:52
001  08:31  01:53
167 08:22  01:58
172 08:15  02:02
109 08:17  02:04
BUS #: 3115
Driver:

STOP AM
025  08:19
007  08:20
012  08:21
105  08:18
194  08:22
073  08:25
072  08:26

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

PM

01:50
01:51
01:52
01:55

01:58

02:01
02:02

RUN ID: 0201.M06-0201.N06

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION

N 42ND ST & REUTER STRASSE CIR
N 42ND ST & WINDING MOSS TRL

N 42ND ST & LAZY OAK DR

SKIPPER RD(NE CR @ GRENADINE DR)(OAK
RAMBLE APTS)

3368 E FLETCHER AVE(NE CR @ PARK SQ
WEST)

N 37TH ST & LEGACY SQ

N 37TH ST & AUDUBON TRCE(@ HIDDEN
PALMS APTS)
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05/26/2021

BUS #: 3114

Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

BUS RUNS FOR BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RUN ID: 0201.M07-0201.NO7

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
HUNTERS GREEN DR(SW CR @ QUAIL
CREEK DR)

14550 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(BEFORE TURN
LN FOR NORTH OAKS)

PINE GLEN CIR & CLUBHOUSE DRIVEWAY
14606 N 42ND ST(42ND STREET
APTS)(WESTSIDE ONLY)

15501 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(SE
CR@LANDMARK @ GRAYSON PK ENT)
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STOP AM PM

037 0835 01:44

175 08221  01:57

171 0822  01:58

104 0824  02:00

155  08:25  02:01
BUS #: 3116
Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

STOP AM
002  08:13
069  08:16
160  08:20
158  08:21
063  08:22
014  08:24
074  08:25

PM

01:52

01:56
01:59

02:00

02:01
02:03
02:04

RUN ID: 0201.M08-0201.N08

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(NW CR @ CAMPUS
HILL DR)

N 22ND ST & UNIVERSITY LAKE DR

E 127TH AVE & TINSLEY CIR(@ CARLISLE
LAKES APTS)

E 127TH AVE & TINSLEY TERRACE DR(@ KEY
VISTA APTS)

12717 N 19TH ST(@ COLUMBIA OAKS APTS)
N 23RD ST & E 132ND AVE

BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(SE CR @ BARNHARD
DR)(ASCOTT PLACE APT)
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BUS #: 3112
Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

PM

01:56
01:57
01:58
02:00
02:01

02:02
02:03

02:04
02:05

SD2519A
RUN ID: 0201.M09-0201.N09

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
E 122ND AVE & N 16TH ST

N 15TH ST & COLLEGE PARK CT
N NEBRASKA AVE(SE CR @ 120TH AVE)
E 122ND AVE & N 14TH ST

E 124TH AVE & SPICER PL(@ MARBELLA
APTS)

E 124TH AVE & N 11TH ST

E 127TH AVE & ST JAMES PLACE DR(@ LA
VISTA OAKS APTS)

N 15TH ST & VILLENA AVE
E 131ST AVE & N 17TH ST
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STOP AM
138  08:15
149  08:17
131 08:11
151 08:14
126 08:18
146 08:19
176  08:20
125  08:21
140  08:22
BUS #:
Driver:

STOP AM
124 08:19
136 08:20
120 08:23
153 08:15
156  08:09
150  08:06

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

PM

01:52

01:53
01:55
02:00
02:05

02:08

RUN ID: 0201.M10-0201.N10

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
15420 LIVINGSTON AVE(@ THE LIVINGSTON
APTS)

LIVINGSTON AVE & DEER FOREST DR
LIVINGSTON AVE & HIGH OAKS LN
N 15TH ST & E 162ND AVE(@ WYNDGATE PL)

W LAKE BURRELL DR & CENTER LAKE
BURRELL DR

HANNA RD & LINWOOD TER
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05/26/2021

BUS #: 3108

Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

BUS RUNS FOR BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RUN ID: 0201.M11-0201.N11

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
NEWBERGER RD & PRINCE BENJAMIN DR

SPRING GREEN DR & SPRING HOLLOW DR
RIVENDEL RD & FALLOWFIELD DR

HANNA RD & WILLOW POND DR

SUNSET LN & YOCAM AVE

LIVINGSTON AVE(SE CR @ MOBILAIRE DR)
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STOP AM PM
121 08:17  02:02
111 08:10  02:06
134 08:05 02:11
137 08:03  02:13
100  07:57  02:23
195 08:13  02:29
BUS #: 3118
Driver:

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:
School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

STOP AM
033  08:31
011 08:28
006  07:53
005  07:58
031 08:02
013  08:04
030  08:12

PM

01:43

01:47

02:01

02:05

02:09
02:11
02:19

RUN ID: 0201.M01-0201.N0O1

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
PIGEON PLUM WAY (200 FT BEFORE
ROUND-ABOUT@ CLUBHOUSE)

PADDOCK VIEW DR & PADDOCK VIEW CLUB
HOUSE

CROSS CREEK BLVD(SW CR @ TROPICAL
COVE DR)

PICTORIAL PARK DR & ANCIENT FUTURES
DR

PICTORIAL PARK DR & PICTORIAL PARK DR
PICTORIAL PARK DR(THE BREAKERS)
PLANTATION BAY DR & PARADISE POINT DR
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BUS #: 3206
Driver:

STOP AM
185  08:33
184  08:32
192 08:35
188  08:21
191 08:12
196  08:16
189  08:23
187  08:24

Arrival at School:
School Opening Bell:

School Closing Bell:
Departure from School:

PM

01:43
01:45
01:47

01:49

01:50
01:55

01:58
02:00

SD2519A
RUN ID: 0201.M03-0201.N03

08:40 AM
09:00 AM

01:30 PM
01:37 PM

LOCATION
WOOD SAGE DR & BEACHDROP PL

WOOD SAGE DR & GERANIUM PL

NEW TAMPA BLVD(SW CR @ PORTOFINO
DR)(SOUTH SIDE ONLY)

18001 RICHMOND PLACE DR(NE CR @
ENCLAVE APTS )

TORRINGTON AVE & STILLWELL LN

HIGHWOODS PRESERVE PKWY(NW CR @
BRINEGAR CIR)

GALBRAITH RD(@ BACK ENT MARQUIS APTS)

18239 HIGHWOODS PRESERVE PKWY(@
EQUESTRIAN PARK)
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