

Principal James D. Ammirati

Assistant Principal Angela M. Brown Daniel W. Baugh

Liberty Middle School

May 28, 2021

Dear Liberty Middle School Families,

Final retention letters with summer school information and bus routes will be mailed to all students who are missing quality points needed for middle school grade level promotion. Some parents were mailed preliminary letters for Summer School, please disregard those letters if your student brought the failing grade up to a passing grade at the close of the 4th quarter. Those who received preliminary failure letters that did not end up passing the course(s) needed for promotion to the next grade will be sent a final retention letter in the mail starting June 1, 2021. If you receive the final retention letter you will be required to attend Summer School at Benito Middle School starting on June 14, 2021, and running until July 15, 2021, from 9:00 AM until 1:30 PM. Those students who need bus transportation will be mailed the bus routes with the final retention letters. A link to the bus routes can also be accessed below. If you have any questions regarding Summer School, please contact Benito Middle School at (813)-631-4694 as Liberty will be closed this Summer due to HVAC renovations.

Respectfully,

Principal James Ammirati, Principal Liberty Middle School (813) 558-1180

BUS RUNS FOR BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL

SD2519A

BUS #: **RUN ID**: 0201.M02-0201.N02 **BUS #**: 3119 **RUN ID**: 0201.M05-0201.N05

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM
School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM
Departure from School: 01:37 PM

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM
School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM
Departure from School: 01:37 PM

STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION	STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION
163	08:24	01:51	WAREHAM DR & FAIRCHILD DR	065	08:34	01:42	HUNTERS LAKE DR(@ VININGS APTS-FRONT
127	08:25	01:53	YARDLEY WAY & SEXTON CT				GATE)
152	08:29	01:57	TAMPA PALMS BLVD(SE CR @ BUCKINGHAM PALMS WAY)	027	08:30	01:52	17200 MADISON GREEN DR(MORGAN CREEK APTS)
113	08:17	01:59	COMPTON DR & ENCLAVE VILLAGE DR(@PROMENADE APTS)	001	08:31	01:53	DONA MICHELLE DR & FLATWOODS KEY DR(@HUNTERS KEY APTS)
114	08:16	02:00	COMPTON DR & COMPTON ESTATES WAY(@COMPTON PLACE APTS)	167	08:22	01:58	TAMPA PALMS BLVD W(NW CR @ EBENSBURG DR)
102	08:07	02:06	15215 AMBERLY DR(PALMA VISTA APTS)	172	08:15	02:02	15210 AMBERLY DR(@ MEZZO
145	80:80	02:07	AMBERLY DR(SW CR @ N PLANTATION DR				APTS)(EASTSIDE ONLY)
			@1ST ENT)	109	08:17	02:04	TAMPA PALMS BLVD W(SE CR @ STERLING
170	08:12	02:10	AMBERLY DR(SE CR @ BURCHETTE RD)(SOUTHSIDE ONLY)	*****	*****	*****	MONOR DR) ****************
*****	*****	*****	***********	BUS	#: 311	5	RUN ID: 0201.M06-0201.N06

Driver:

BUS #: 3102 **RUN ID**: 0201.M04-0201.N04

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM
School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM
Departure from School: 01:37 PM

STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION
193	08:10	01:41	NEW TAMPA BLVD(NE CR @ PORTOFINO DR)(NORTHSIDE ONLY)
182	08:33	01:45	WOOD SAGE DR & DOVE CREEK DR(NORTH END)
200	08:14	01:49	NEW TAMPA BLVD(NE CR @ MEADOW PINE DR)
199	08:18	01:52	COMMERCE PARK BLVD(NW CR @ HEART OF PALMS)
197	08:20	01:55	16899 TAMPA PALMS BLVD W(SW CR @ CARRINGTON PK)
201	08:27 ******	02:02 *****	NEW TAMPA BLVD(SW CR @ DUQUESNE DR)

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM
School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM
Departure from School: 01:37 PM

	STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION
	025	08:19	01:50	N 42ND ST & REUTER STRASSE CIR
	007	08:20	01:51	N 42ND ST & WINDING MOSS TRL
	012	08:21	01:52	N 42ND ST & LAZY OAK DR
	105	08:18	01:55	SKIPPER RD(NE CR @ GRENADINE DR)(OAK RAMBLE APTS)
	194	08:22	01:58	3368 E FLETCHER AVE(NE CR @ PARK SQ WEST)
=	073	08:25	02:01	N 37TH ST & LEGACY SQ
	072	08:26	02:02	N 37TH ST & AUDUBON TRCE(@ HIDDEN PALMS APTS)
	*****	******	******	************

BUS RUNS FOR BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL

SD2519A

RUN ID: 0201.M10-0201.N10

08:40 AM

BUS #: 3114 **RUN ID:** 0201.M07-0201.N07 BUS #: 3112 RUN ID: 0201.M09-0201.N09

Driver:

BUS#:

Driver:

Arrival at School:

Driver:

Arrival at School: Arrival at School: 08:40 AM 08:40 AM **School Opening Bell: School Opening Bell:** 09:00 AM 09:00 AM **School Closing Bell: School Closing Bell:** 01:30 PM 01:30 PM **Departure from School:** 01:37 PM **Departure from School:** 01:37 PM

STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION	STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION		
037	08:35	01:44	HUNTERS GREEN DR(SW CR @ QUAIL	138	08:15	01:56	E 122ND AVE & N 16TH ST		
			CREEK DR)	149	08:17	01:57	N 15TH ST & COLLEGE PARK CT		
175	08:21	01:57	14550 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(BEFORE TURN	131	08:11	01:58	N NEBRASKA AVE(SE CR @ 120TH AVE)		
			LN FOR NORTH OAKS)	151	08:14	02:00	E 122ND AVE & N 14TH ST		
171	08:22	01:58	PINE GLEN CIR & CLUBHOUSE DRIVEWAY	126	08:18	02:01	E 124TH AVE & SPICER PL(@ MARBELLA		
104	08:24	02:00	14606 N 42ND ST(42ND STREET				APTS)		
			APTS)(WESTSIDE ONLY)	146	08:19	02:02	E 124TH AVE & N 11TH ST		
155	08:25	3:25 02:01	25 02:01	,	15501 BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(SE	176	08:20	02:03	E 127TH AVE & ST JAMES PLACE DR(@ LA
			CR@LANDMARK @ GRAYSON PK ENT)				VISTA OAKS APTS)		
			************	125	08:21	02:04	N 15TH ST & VILLENA AVE		
BUS #: 3116 RUN ID: 0201.M			RUN ID: 0201.M08-0201.N08	140	08:22	02:05	E 131ST AVE & N 17TH ST		

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM **School Opening Bell:** 09:00 AM **School Closing Bell:** 01:30 PM **Departure from School:** 01:37 PM

	Depai	rture fro	om School: 01:37 PM		Schoo	ol Open	ing Bell: 0	9:00 AM
STOR	P AM	PM	LOCATION		Schoo	ol Closi	ng Bell: 0	1:30 PM
002	08:13	01:52	BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(NW CR @ CAMPUS HILL DR)		•		_	1:37 PM
069	08:16	01:56	N 22ND ST & UNIVERSITY LAKE DR	STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION	
160	08:20	01:59	E 127TH AVE & TINSLEY CIR(@ CARLISLE LAKES APTS)	124	08:19	01:52	15420 LIVINGSTO APTS)	N AVE(@ THE LIVINGSTON
450	00:04	00.00	,	136	08:20	01:53	LIVINGSTON AVE	& DEER FOREST DR
158	08:21	02:00	E 127TH AVE & TINSLEY TERRACE DR(@ KEY VISTA APTS)	120	08:23	01:55	LIVINGSTON AVE	& HIGH OAKS LN
063	08:22	02:01	12717 N 19TH ST(@ COLUMBIA OAKS APTS)	153	08:15	02:00	N 15TH ST & E 162	2ND AVE(@ WYNDGATE PL)
014	08:24	02:03	N 23RD ST & E 132ND AVE	156	08:09	02:05	W LAKE BURRELL BURRELL DR	DR & CENTER LAKE
074	08:25	02:04	BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD(SE CR @ BARNHARD DR)(ASCOTT PLACE APT)	150 *****	08:06	02:08 *****	HANNA RD & LINV	VOOD TER

05/26/2021

BUS RUNS FOR BENITO MIDDLE SCHOOL

SD2519A

BUS #: 3108 **RUN ID**: 0

RUN ID: 0201.M11-0201.N11

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM
School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM
Departure from School: 01:37 PM

STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION
121	08:17	02:02	NEWBERGER RD & PRINCE BENJAMIN DR
111	08:10	02:06	SPRING GREEN DR & SPRING HOLLOW DR
134	08:05	02:11	RIVENDEL RD & FALLOWFIELD DR
137	08:03	02:13	HANNA RD & WILLOW POND DR
100	07:57	02:23	SUNSET LN & YOCAM AVE
195	08:13	02:29	LIVINGSTON AVE(SE CR @ MOBILAIRE DR)
*****	*****	******	***********

BUS #: 3118 **RUN ID:** 0201.M01-0201.N01

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM Departure from School: 01:37 PM

STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION
033	08:31	01:43	PIGEON PLUM WAY(200 FT BEFORE ROUND-ABOUT@ CLUBHOUSE)
011	08:28	01:47	PADDOCK VIEW DR & PADDOCK VIEW CLUB HOUSE
006	07:53	02:01	CROSS CREEK BLVD(SW CR @ TROPICAL COVE DR)
005	07:58	02:05	PICTORIAL PARK DR & ANCIENT FUTURES DR
031	08:02	02:09	PICTORIAL PARK DR & PICTORIAL PARK DR
013	08:04	02:11	PICTORIAL PARK DR(THE BREAKERS)
030	08:12	02:19 *****	PLANTATION BAY DR & PARADISE POINT DR

BUS #: 3206

RUN ID: 0201.M03-0201.N03

Driver:

Arrival at School: 08:40 AM
School Opening Bell: 09:00 AM
School Closing Bell: 01:30 PM
Departure from School: 01:37 PM

STOP	AM	PM	LOCATION		
185	08:33	01:43	WOOD SAGE DR & BEACHDROP PL		
184	08:32	01:45	WOOD SAGE DR & GERANIUM PL		
192	08:35	01:47	NEW TAMPA BLVD(SW CR @ PORTOFINO DR)(SOUTH SIDE ONLY)		
188	08:21	01:49	18001 RICHMOND PLACE DR(NE CR @ ENCLAVE APTS)		
191	08:12	01:50	TORRINGTON AVE & STILLWELL LN		
196	08:16	01:55	HIGHWOODS PRESERVE PKWY(NW CR @ BRINEGAR CIR)		
189	08:23	01:58	GALBRAITH RD(@ BACK ENT MARQUIS APTS)		
187	08:24	02:00	18239 HIGHWOODS PRESERVE PKWY(@ EQUESTRIAN PARK)		
